18th August, 2014 are keeping in line with the remuneration package that is necessary to engage good professional managers with 
a sound career record to the important position as a Joint Managing Director. 

The material terms of appointment and remuneration as contained in the Agreement dated 18th August, 2014 are given below:

a)	 Remuneration:

i.	 Basic Salary : `12,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Lacs only) per month, in the scale of ` 12,00,000 – 1,00,000 – 15,00,000.

ii.	 Allowances : 100% of Basic Salary.

iii.	 Bonus : Annual bonus @20% of Basic Salary.

iv.	 The first annual increment will be due on 1st April, 2015 and thereafter on 1st April each year, up to the tenure of appointment

[...]

iv) Amount remitted ( In `) Nil Nil

19. Employees Stock Option Scheme:

Under Jyoti Structures Limited Employees Stock Option Scheme 2005 (ESOS 2005) as amended, the Company is 
authorised to issue upto 500,000 (Five Lacs) s t o c k  options convertible into 25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lacs) Equity 
Shares of ` 2/- each to employees. A Compensation Committee has been constituted by the Board of Directors of the 
Company to administer the Scheme.

Each option is to be converted into 5 equity shares of ` 2/- each at an exercise price of ` 17/- per equity Share (being the